
  Determination Letter for: 
  CPC-2020-7285-GPA 

 
  Mailing Date: June 20thm 2023 

   Council District 15 
    

  Applicant: Port of Long Beach 
  415 West Ocean Boulevard 
  Long Beach, CA 90802 

  Armen Ross 
  5482 Wilshire Boulevard, Unit #415 
  Los Angeles, CA 90036 

 
  Rob Katherman 
  46 East Peninsula Center #284 
  Rolling Hills Estates, CA 90274 

 

  Maria Cordero 
  Port of Long Beach 
  415 West Ocean Boulevard 
  Long Beach, CA 90802 

  Wilmington Neighborhood Council 
  544 North Avalon Blvd, Suite #103 
  Wilmington, CA 90744 

 
  Brad Tuttle 
  6251 Paramount Boulevard 
  Long Beach, CA 90805 

 
  Brian Mello 
  3095 Beacon Boulevard 
  West Sacramento, CA 95691 

  Marco Transport Inc. 
  1501 North Susan Street 
  Santa Ana, CA 92703 

 

  International Longshore 
  Warehouse Union 
  630 South Centre Street 
  San Pedro, CA 90731 

 
  Rebuild Social Partnership 
  2400 East Katella Avenue, Suite #570 
  Anaheim, CA 92806 

armenross@yahoo.com 
rob.katherman@icloud.com 
matthew.lyman@polb.com 
darrin.lambrigger@polb.com 
anissa.raja@lacity.org  

 

sergio.carrillo@lacity.org 
pamela.thornton@lacity.org 
WilmingtonNC@EmpowerLA.org 
valcwnc@gmail.com  
MelloB@agc-ca.org  

 

anissa.raja@lacity.org  
sergio.carrillo@lacity.org  
pamela.thornton@lacity.org  
tim@marcotrucking.com    
robert@marcotrucking.com  

bob@marcotrucking.com   
Tony@marcotrucking.com  
irene.huerta@ilwu13.org  
gary.herrera@ilwu13.org  
sal.dicostanzo@ilwu13.org  

 

jon@rebuildsocal.org  
amy@rebuildsocal.org  
DKeyribaryan@dpw.lacounty.gov  
strategicventuresbuild@gmail.com 
jgasparo@securitypaving.com  

 

strategicventuresbuild.diana@gmail.co
m 
rfleer@contractorscargo.com  
gwheeler@contractorscargo.com  
morquechoR@agc-ca.org  

esauer@caltrux.org 
rstanteam166@yahoo.com   

  Theodore Irving 
  Principal City Planner 
  theodore.irving@lacity.org  

 
  Michelle Singh 
  Senior City Planner 
  michelle.singh@lacity.org  

  Connie Chauv 
  City Planner 
  connie.chauv@lacity.org  

 

   
  Cecilia Lamas 
  Commission Executive Assistant 
  cecilia.lamas@lacity.org 
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